Kansas Department of Agriculture Division of Water Resources MISCELLANEOUS WORKSHEET

1.	File No(s). 45,410	1a. ☐ Vested Right ☐ Water Right ☑ Appropriation of Water		ment Date: 27 2016	2. Field Office: 04	3. GMD: 03					
4.	Type and Purpose of Letter										
	Type of Extension		Compl	letion Date							
	Date Received		Perfec	tion Date	-						
	☐ Completion of Diversion Work	ks: Permit Cha	nge Appro	val							
	☐ Meter Installed										
	☑ Dismissal Voluntary Dismiss	sal									
	☐ Other										
_			Τ								
5a.	Name & Address	Person ID <u>57020</u>	5b. Nam	ne & Address	Person	ID					
	CLAWSON LAND PARTN	IERSHIP									
	PO BOX 279	·				_					
	PLAINS KS 67869										
5c.	Name & Address	Person ID	5d. Nam	ne & Address	Person	ID					
			1								
6.	General Information		7. Use	of Water: 🛛 Gr	oundwater	urface Water					
	Priority Date 13-JAN-2003		⊠ IRR	☐ REC	☐ DEW	☐ MUN					
	Certificate Date		□ STK	☐ SED	☐ DOM	☐ CON					
	Vested Right Order Date Approval Date 20-AUG-2009		□HYD	DRG 🗌 WTR PV	WR ☐ ART RE	CHRG					
	Priority Date of Change		□IND	SIC:	OTHER:	_					
	Approval of Change Date		8. Battery Number								
	Completion Date										
	Perfection Date		10. Aqu	ifer							
		(see reverse fo	or p/d and r			AM UM					

File No(s	s). 45	,410																							
11. Poir T MOD	its of Diver	sion													12. R	ate an	d Qua	-				Addition	nal		
DEL ENT	PDIV		Qualifier	S		T R ID			ID	<i>I</i> ' И' С			w		Rate gpm/cfs			Quantity af/mgy			Rate gpm/cf		Quantity af/mgy Overlap PD Files		PD Files
DEL	33673																	-				-		28	,535
														_										· 	
														_		_									
	<u> </u>													-											
					_									\dashv				<u>-</u>	-				<u> </u>		
 														_											
			·		N F	Qua	intity _		<u> </u>	<u> </u>		_ ac/ft	A	dditio	nal Ra	te				NF	Add	itional Qu	uantity		ac/ft
14. Limit	ation:			af/yr a	ıt				gpm (cfs) w	hen c	ombin	ed with	n file n	umbei	(s)						
Limit	ation:	_		af/yr a	nt				gpm (cfs) w	hen c	ombine	ed with	n file n	umbei	(s)						
15. Plac T	e of Use					N	E1⁄4			NV	V 1⁄4			sv	N ½			SE1/4			Total	Owner	Chg?) O	verlap Files
MOD DEL ENT	PUSE	s -	ΓR	ID	NE 1/4	NW ¼	SW 1/4	SE 1/4	NE 1/4	NW ¼	SW ¼	SE ¼	NE ¼	NW ¼	SW ¼	SE ¼	NE ¼	NW ¼	SW ¼	SE ¼					
DEL 5	5461				_			<u> </u>		<u> </u>															
						<u> </u>																			
	<u></u>				-	ļ			<u> </u>					1											
				•		ļ	<u> </u>			<u> </u>															
					<u> </u>	ļ																			
							<u> </u>			<u> </u>								<u></u>							
16. Com	ments: V	olun	tary Dis	missa	ı																				

KANSAS DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE Division of Water Resources <u>M E M O R A N D U M</u>

TO: Files DATE: December 22, 2016

FROM: Austin McColloch RE: Appropriation of Water,

File Nos. 45,404; 45,406; 45,407;

45,408; 45,409; 45,410

David Clawson filed the referenced applications for Appropriation of Water that were approved on August 20, 2009 to appropriate groundwater for irrigation use in Meade County, Kansas.

On December 19, 2016 Voluntary Dismissal forms were received for the referenced files. The owner requests to withdraw the permit and understands withdrawal will dismiss the files and whatever priority they may have forfeited.

The included Findings and Orders will be issued for these voluntary dismissals.

Austin McColloch

auto Milalen

Environmental Scientist

1320 Research Park Drive Manhattan, Kansas 66502 (785) 564-6700



900 SW Jackson, Room 456 Topeka, Kansas 66612 (785) 296-3556

Jackie McClaskey, Secretary

Governor Sam Brownback

January 4, 2017

CLAWSON LAND PARTNERSHIP **PO BOX 279 PLAINS KS 67869**

FILE COPY

RE: Dismissal of Appropriation of Water, File Nos. 45,404; 45,406; 45,407; 45,408; 45,409 and 45,410

Dear Mr. Clawson:

Enclosed are the Orders by the Chief Engineer, Division of Water Resources, Kansas Department of Agriculture, dismissing Appropriation of Water, File Nos. 45,404, 45,406, 45,407, 45,408, 45,409 and 45,410, as requested in the Voluntary Dismissal of Water Right forms received in this office on December 19, 2016.

These Orders shall become a final agency action, as defined by K.S.A. 77-607(b), without further notice to parties, if a request for hearing or a petition for administrative review is not filed as set forth below.

According to State Law (K.S.A. 82a-718), a hearing must be held before any appropriation right is declared abandoned. The voluntary dismissal of File Nos. 45,404, 45,406, 45,407, 45,408, 45,409 and 45.410, is considered a waiver of any such hearing. Therefore, the appropriation rights are dismissed as of the date of the enclosed order.

Any abandoned water wells must be plugged in accordance with the requirements of Article 30 of the Rules and Regulations as adopted by the Kansas Department of Health and Environment (KDHE). If the wells are to be retained by the landowner for other purposes, a copy of the legal transfer of responsibility for maintenance of the wells must be forwarded to KDHE Geology Section, 1000 SW Jackson, Suite 420, Topeka, Kansas 66612, telephone number (785) 296-5524. More information is available online at: http://kdheks.gov/waterwell

If you have any questions, please contact our office. If you wish to discuss a specific file, please have the file number ready so that we may help you more efficiently.

Sincerely,

Water Appropriation Program

Division of Water Resources

BAT:am Enclosure(s)

pc:

Garden City Field Office

Groundwater Management District No. 3



KANSAS DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE

Jackie McClaskey, Secretary of Agriculture

DIVISION OF WATER RESOURCES David W. Barfield, Chief Engineer COPY

DISMISSAL OF APPROPRIATION OF WATER FILE NO. 45,410

This is to certify that on December 19, 2016, a voluntary request to dismiss Appropriation of Water, File No. 45,410, was filed with the office of the Chief Engineer by the following permit holder(s):

CLAWSON LAND PARTNERSHIP PO BOX 279 PLAINS KS 67869

Per this request, those above have agreed to waive any and all rights that they might have to a hearing pursuant to K.S.A. 82a-718 or any other applicable statute.

The Chief Engineer of the Division of Water Resources, Kansas Department of Agriculture, acknowledges this request, and so orders the dismissal of Appropriation of Water, File No. 45,410, and forfeiture of its priority. The dismissed file pertains to the point(s) of diversion and place(s) of use described as:

one (1) well located Near Center of the Northeast Quarter (NC NE½) of Section 25, more particularly described as being near a point 3,942 feet North and 1,330 feet West of the Southeast corner of said section, in Township 32 South, Range 29 West, Meade County, Kansas for irrigation use on the following described property:

			NE¼			NW1/4				SW1/4				SE1/4				TOTAL	
Sec. Tv	wp.	Range	NE¼	NW1/4	SW1/4	SE1/4	NE1/4	NW1/4	SW1/4	SE1/4	NE1/4	NW¼	SW1/4	SE1/4	NE1/4	NW1⁄4	SW1/4	SE1/4	ACRES_
25 32	2S	29W									24			13		34	19		90

Any further diversion of water pursuant to the conditions and terms of the dismissed file shall be unlawful and subject to the penalties of K.S.A. 82a-728 and K.S.A. 82a-737.

This is a final agency action. If you choose to appeal this decision or any finding or part thereof, you must do so by filing a petition for review in the manner prescribed by the Kansas Act for Judicial Review and Civil Enforcement of Agency Actions (KJRA K.S.A. 77-601 et seq.) within 30 days of service of this order. Your appeal must be made with the appropriate district court for the district of Kansas. The Chief Legal Counsel for the Kansas Department of Agriculture, 1320 Research Park Drive, Manhattan, Kansas 66502, Fax: (785) 564 - 6777, is the agency officer who will receive service of a petition for judicial review on behalf of the Kansas Department of Agriculture, Division of Water Resources. If you have questions or would like clarification concerning this order, you may contact the Chief Engineer.

Ordered this 27th day of December, 2016, in Topeka, Shawnee County, Kansas.

David W. Barfield, P.E.

Chief Engineer

Division of Water Resources

CHIEF ENGINEER

Division of Water Resources

ARTMENT OF ARTMENT OF ACTION AND ACTION ACTION AND ACTION ACTION AND ACTION ACTION AND ACTION

State of Kansas

SS

County of Riley

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this 27th day of December, 2016, by David W. Barfield, P.E., Chief Engineer, Division of Water Resources, Kansas Department of Agriculture.



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

On this day of January, 2017, I hereby certify that the attached Dismissal of Appropriation of Water, File No. **45,410**, dated December 27, 2016, was mailed postage prepaid, first class, US mail to the following:

CLAWSON LAND PARTNERSHIP PO BOX 279 PLAINS KS 67869

With Photocopies to:

Garden City Field Office

Groundwater Management District No. 3

Division of Water Resources

VOLUNTARY WAIVER OF HEARING & DISMISSAL OF WATER RIGHT

Di [,] 13 Ma	ansas Department of Agriculture vision of Water Resources (DWR) 320 Research Park Drive anhattan Kansas 66502-5000 tp://agriculture.ks.gov/	Re:	Appropriation of Water Water Right Vested Right Term Permit (Check Appropriate Box Above) File No. 45410
right, or forfeited.	ne undersigned owner(s) and/or autho permit, freely and voluntarily reques By signing this waiver, I am indicatin ning all right, title and interest in said wa	t that the file g my understan	be dismissed and its priority
	ne signature(s) below represent all pre er shown above (attach duplicate copie	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	— · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
that I/we I/we recowill termin	may have had regarding the dismissary gnize that if this closure request is sufficient this water right and forfeit any prioriticate here if you wish to retain the well(s) for downer or Authorized Agent)	I and termination bmitted to the Everity associated was comestic use (DWR)	n of the above referenced file. Division of Water Resources, it with it forever.
(Please print n	name here)	(Please print name h	nere)
PO BOX 2	279		
Mailing Addre		(Mailing Address)	WATER RESOURCES RECEIVED
City, State, Zi		(City, State, Zip)	DEC 1 9 2016
	ACKNOWLE	EDGMENT	KS DEPT OF AGRICULTURE
State of Kar			140 2
County of _	Genney)	_+h	•-
County of _	is instrument was acknowledged before me thi	s <u>15</u> day of	•-
County of _	Genney)	s _15 day of	•-